
1989 PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

MEMORIAL AWARDS

* Qualified for Baxter Awards Competition (All memorials
qualifying for Baxter Awards Competition will be published in
the 1989 Jessup Compendium. Winners of Applicant Baxter
Award and Respondent Baxter Award - those memorials judged to
be the most scholarly, articulate, and professional of all
those submitted in the Jessup Competition worldwide - will
also be published in Volume XIII of the ILSA Journal of
International Law.)

BEST MEMORIAL - INTERNATIONAL SEMIFINALS (ALONA E. EVANS AWARD)
(Top 15 listed below)

Rank Team

* 1 The Netherlands
* 2 USA (New York Law School)
* 3 USA (California Western)
* 4 Canada (Univ. Br. Columbia)
* 5 Switzerland
6 USA (University of Texas)
7 USA (Duke University)
7 USA (Wayne State University)
7 Australia

10 Canada (Univ. of Toronto)
11 Norway
11 Israel
13 Singapore
14 The Philippines
15 USA (South Texas Col. of Law)

Points

220
219
218.5
218
215
214
213
213
213
211
210
210
209
208
207

BEST MEMORIAL - WORLD REGIONAL COMPETITIONS
(HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD)

Rank Team

So. Illinois Univ.
Boston College Law School
Southwestern University
Rijksuniversiteit Utrecht
University of Georgia
Ruprecht-Karls-Universitat
Heidelberg
Brooklyn Law School
Univ. of Calif. - Berkeley
Vanderbilt University
Valparaiso University
Anteneo de Manila Univ.
University of Virginia
University of Texas
Louisiana State University
Monash University

Jessup Regional

USA (Midwest)
USA (New England)
USA (Pacific)
The Netherlands
USA (Southeast)
Fed. Rep. of
Germany
USA (East)
USA (Northwest)
USA (East Central)
USA (Central)
The Philippines
USA (Mid-Atlantic)
USA (Southwest)
USA (Southeast)
Australia

Points

231
223.5
219
217
214

210
204
201
199.5
195
194.5
193.5
192
189
186


