1989 PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

MEMORIAL AWARDS

* Qualified for Baxter Awards Competition (All memorials qualifying for Baxter Awards Competition will be published in the 1989 Jessup Compendium. Winners of Applicant Baxter Award and Respondent Baxter Award - those memorials judged to be the most scholarly, articulate, and professional of all those submitted in the Jessup Competition worldwide - will also be published in Volume XIII of the <u>ILSA Journal of</u> International Law.)

BEST MEMORIAL - INTERNATIONAL SEMIFINALS (ALONA E. EVANS AWARD) (Top 15 listed below)

<u>Rank</u>	Team	Points
* 1	The Netherlands	220
* 2	USA (New York Law School)	219
* 3	USA (California Western)	218.5
* 4	Canada (Univ. Br. Columbia)	218
* 5	Switzerland	215
6	USA (University of Texas)	214
7	USA (Duke University)	213
7	USA (Wayne State University)	213
7	Australia	213
10	Canada (Univ. of Toronto)	211
11	Norway	210
11	Israel	210
13	Singapore	209
14	The Philippines	208
15	USA (South Texas Col. of Law)	207

BEST MEMORIAL - WORLD REGIONAL COMPETITIONS (HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD)

Rank	Team	Jessup Regional	Points
* 1 * 2 * 3 * 5	So. Illinois Univ. Boston College Law School Southwestern University Rijksuniversiteit Utrecht	USA (Midwest) USA (New England) USA (Pacific) The Netherlands	231 223.5 219 217
* 5	University of Georgia Ruprecht-Karls-Universitat	USA (Southeast) Fed. Rep. of	214
-	Heidelberg	Germany	210
7	Brooklyn Law School	USA (East)	204
8	Univ. of Calif Berkeley	USA (Northwest)	201
9	Vanderbilt University	USA (East Central)	199.5
10	Valparaiso University	USA (Central)	195
11	Anteneo de Manila Univ.	The Philippines	194.5
12	University of Virginia	USA (Mid-Ātlantic)	193.5
13	University of Texas	USA (Southwest)	192
14	Louisiana State University	USA (Southeast)	189
15	Monash University	Australia	186